.. Regular Meeting; 1300

The regular monthly meeting of the Counecil was held Monday Nov.6th

at 8 o'elock P.M.  On roll call there were present Attorney Walt,
Chief of Poliee Lent, Recorder Fosmark, and Councilmen Bates,Cutsforth,
Dimick, Hornig,feeks,Torter, and Thompson,e. Graham reported later.

Winutes of the last regular end sppecial meellngs were read end appreved
Letters were now read from Chas E Stricklin,Stete Engeneer, The White Co,
Oregon State Board of Health, and from the Bureen of Municipal Research

and Serviee. The following Claims agzinst the City were then presented.

General Fund ’ Water Fund "€

Candby Hersld $ 2.40 Gt.West.Elect.Chem.Co $ 5.50

Frank Kendall 75,00 Canby Herald 6.68

Fred Iarson 20,00 C.A.Thomas 1.60

C.EB.Johnson 31.05 Joe Lent 19,60

W.H.Lucke 9,00 Merton Hess 6,40

Canby Hdw.& Impl.Co. 4,15 M.H.Mooney 6.40

Louis Lent 18.83 John Stuwe 4.80

C.N.Walt 10.00 R.MeKinzie 3.00

State Ind.Acc.Comm. DoV Louis Lent 63.51

$173.66 Canby Hdw,& Impl.Co. 1.60

- Stefani Lumber Co. 7.77

Light Fund H.L.Gilbert 120.00

Ca.nbdeW.& Impl.CO. 1.85 F.H.Wa.lgamo‘t 100,00

Molalla Electric Co. 520.22 State Ind.AcceComm. 1.40

Electric Appl.& Const.Co «90 ‘ $ 348.26

Louis Lent 105.245

State Ind.Ace.Comm. 2.34 Road - Fund

Stefani Lumber Co. . l.16

D.R.Dimick 10,00

Lester Hess 12.80

Warren Freece 4,50

Clackamas County 36438

State Ind.Acc.Comm. «d1

$ 72.95

On motion,Seconded and carried the above claims were allowed,
Yeas 8 DNays O.

There being two different firms having submitted policies for. ilability
insurance on the City Fire truck, it was moved.seconded and carried that
this business be given to C.E.Johnson.

Reports;
Mr Lent reported that he had secured prices on installing a cat-walk
at the Water tower,the same varying from $133.00 to $ 297.00

He also stated that the cost of extending the electric line “to-

aeeomidate three consumers in the Oglesby neighborhood,would cost $106.00
Mr Ierson suggested that the City hall be closed to large public
gatherings as the stalrwap was considered to be in an unsafe condition.

Mr Lent recomended that the stairway be 'repaired to make the use:of
the hall availsble. on motion ,secondeddand sarried the commitiee on
Public property was instructed to make all repafirs they deemed necesary
to the City Hall.

On motion,seconded and carried the Engeneer was ingtructed to advertise
for.bids on the Water System. Un motion,seconded snd Carried,the date
for opening bids was set for Monday evening November 27th

The following Ordenance No.6l then came up for final action, and on
motion,seconded and carried was duly declaired passed, Yeas,8 Nays, O.

Being & part of Section 32, T\%ﬂfh Section 2—Whereas this Ordinance

= o= 1 South of 1, Bast of the i doemed necessary for the preserva-
: ORDINANCE NO. 61 amete mﬁmglickmas County, Ore-d tion of the Public® health, e
s £ ot v e e | o o it of Lo S
ina i o cum| DINg at an iron pipe driven at 8 Pobit|| emergency is hereby declared, and this
A8 Hundred p:onmpnqt.mgge: Soe.| that is South 63 degrees, West 6.65 Oidiz'_iang shall go into full force and
o yin dg' ) 'ﬁ"?éfa’iom”fo: feet distant and South 20 degrees 03 effect from and after it's passage by
ot Sy ]zantammg Water || minutes West Wﬁfwdm“glﬁm the _Council and approval by the
g;nngs. and purchased of said D. H. g =t s ayor.
Solomen, by kphe City o nby.. |l of th
'CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOL-{| 5 o "3 so
LOWS, TO-WIT: |

HLA‘DEDMAN,l
: : \ Mayor.
J. A Fbsmarl:_, City Recorder.

-11272.25 feet to an iron pipe; Thence
rand || South 88 dey Gﬂmmnweg 160
-_:xﬁﬁiaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgpg ‘Thence North
;‘zmsﬁmlmfgﬁmw;mmﬁ-%yza
‘of || feet to an iron pipe; e North




: p 1301
_¢Novgmber.Gth-oontinued“ ,

i —

Z“Ofﬁéﬁén;e”ﬁo.éé fh;n ;aﬁé'ap”for final acfion,aﬁdhan motion,seconded
an@parried,was duly declaired passed. Yeas 8 Nays,

Mr. Bates stated that it would now be the duty of the Counoil to appoint
a Mayor to serve the unexpired term 6f H.A.Dedman.

The mames of J.R.Vinyard and George F.Bates were placed in nomination,
A secret ballot was takén. Total number of yotes cast 8 J.R.¥inyard
received 6 votes, Geo.F.Batés received 2 votes, whereupon J.R.Vinyard
was duly declaired appointed.

There being no further business the Council then adjourned.

‘if%é:z{d Deg., 4,1935 City Recorder

Mayoro




